
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)VIJAYAWADA,
DOOR No.55-T7-3, C-I4, ROAD NO.2, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, AI.ITONAGAR,

VIJAYAWADA-Sa0 ooj

NOTICE TOR INVITING SEPART,TE TENDERS FOR

File No.U22/ 44/ 2016-Adma Dare:12.04.2018

sealed quotations are invited separately for (l) deck side overall repaix works of
Propelled Fiber speed Boat with, Hull No.90o0 of GATJIIA type 2.s toruEge, 09 meters length
and (2) seruice routines & Repair works of oBM(&er Board Motors) of Mercury Mariner 2s0

HP EFI Engines (02 Nos.) fitted on CAT-IIIA ro"t-.oa presenuy positioned at Krishnapatnam

Custom House, KAPS Buildings, CVR Complex, Krishnapatnam port Area, Gopalapu:am,
Muthuku.r, SPSR NeIIore Dist.

Interested agencies / firms with experience of at least 03 (three) years with sufficient

manpower and presently handling similar nature of work and also willing to comply with the

terms & conditions may submit their bids in a sealed condition to the o@he
@,officeoftheCommissionerofCustoms(Preventive),
Vijayarada, D.No.55-17-3, C-14, Road No.Z, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada -S20 00?

on or before 30.u.2018. submission of bids shou.ld be as per two bid system i.e., Technical

and Financial Bid separately in two different sealed envelopes. Itrese envelopes should be
super scribed as "Einancial Bid" and "Technical Bid,, and put inside a bigger envelope

which shall be super scribed with the words, for deck side "TENDH. FoR DECK SIDE ovERArL
REPAIR WORICS OF CAT-IIIA BOAT" and for engine side ,,TENDffi. FOR SERVICE ROLffiNES

& REPAIR WORKS OF OBMs OF Mffi.CURY MARINER 2SO Hp EF:t EMINES AND nS
ASSOCIATED sYsrEMs" on the top of the sealed cover. Ttre nature of service to be provided

and the conditions and Proforma of Bids are placed in the official website of www.cbec.gov.in

& www.apcustoms.oov.in..

TEE Irf,ST DATE fOR RECEIPT OF SEEITED TENDERS is 30.04.2018 TIIJJ, l?00 Ers.

Ttre sealed tenders should be dropped in the Tender Box available in the office of the

Commissioner of Customs(Preventive), Vijayauada, D.No.55-lZ-9, C-14, Road No.2, Ind.ustrial

Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada -520 007.

It is to inform that the Commissioner of Customs(Preventive),Vijayawada, reserves the

right to reject all or any of the ofiers without assigning any reason thereof and the decision of
this Office shall be final and binding.

Last Date for receipt of Tenders 30.04.2018, l700Ers

Date of opening of Tenders 3e.e+.2o18 tt.3oErg ,il- na1. )_Clg. rr.ro k
Venue of Opening the Tenders Office of the Commissioner of Customs(Preventive),

Vijayau'ada D.No.55-17-3, C-I4, Road No.Z, Industrial
Estate, Autonagar, Viiayawada -52VOO7

(.-\'(

(M.SREEKANTH)
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

r. DECK SIDE REPI,IR WORI(S Or CUSTOMS SPEED BO.E,T CI,T.IIH,,
2. SERVICE ROUTINES & REPI,IR WORrS Of MERCURY MARINER 250 EP

EFI ENGINES AND TTS ASSOSIATED SYSTEMS Of CT,T-III .8, BOATS.--T---



ANNEXURE-I

(Terms and conditions)

1. The vessel can be inspected for the works to be carried out at the location as mentioned

above ie. at the Office of the Joint Commissioner of Customs, Krishnapatnam Custom

House, KAPS Building, CVR Buildings, CVR Complex, Krishnapatnam Port Area,

Gopalapuram, Muthukur, SPSR Nellore district - 524 344 on dates 20.04.2018 and

2L.O4.2OLA (2 days) with prior intimation. Scope of work for Deck side and Engine side

may be discussed during inspection of vessel.

2. You may also inspect fitted systems and equipment of vessel and their controls for any

defects for consideration for estimation.

3. For Service routines & repair works of OBMs of Mercury Mariner 250 HP EFI Engines

The firm should have an experience ofat least 03 (three) years with sufficient manpower
and presently handling similar nature of work with workshop facility for overhauling of
OBMs and should be able to arrange all requisite spares.

4. For Deck side overall repair works of vessel, the firm should have an experience of at

least 03 (three) years with sufficient manpower and presently handling similar nature
of work.

5. All spares, consumables, paints, oil & lubricants, materials etc, required to carry out

repairs shall be supplied by the firms including crane services and transportation, if
req u ired.

6. After completion of works, sea trials at full powers to be conducted for satisfactory
performance of all machineries, equipment and systems fitted on each vessel.

7. The work carried out should be guaranteed for a period of at least six months from the
date of successful trials of each vessel.

8. The firm is required to submit 10% of Order value as PBG (Performance Bank Guarantee)

and same will be released post completion of guarantee period provided no problems

arise/ problems arise are rectified during guarantee period.

9. The firm is required to complete the repair works and sea trials within 45 days from the
date of work order. ln case the repairs are not completed within the time frame,
liquidated damage of Rs. 5000/- per week till completion of works and sea trials shall be

deducted from the payment.

10. Sealed quotation indicating terms and conditions, if any should be submitted directly, or
by speed post/ registered post or by courier to the address Office of the Office of the
Commissioner of Customs(Preventive), Vijayawada D.No.55-l?-3, C-I4, Road No.Z,
Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada -520 007 on or before 30.04.2018 by l?00 hrs.

11. The quotation received after the specified date and time of receipt shall not be

considered.



TECHNICAL BID (qUAUFYING BID DOCUMENTSI

1
Name of the registered firm/ Company/
Agency

2
Address of the firm/ Company/ Agency (with

Tel. No./ Fax No. and E-mail)

3
Status of ownership-Proprietary/

Partnership/ Company

4
Name & address ofthe Proprietor/ Partners/
Director with mobile numbers

5
Name of Authorized person (s) for contact
(with mobile numbers) .

6 License No. with self certified photocopy.

7

List of present clients along with proof ofjob
order certificate with self certified
photocopy

8

PAN/ TAN of the firm as allocated by the
lncome Tax Department with self certified
photocopy

9
GST registration No. with self certified
photocopy

10
Details of registration with E.S.l & Provident
Fund with self attested copy

77
Annual turnover for 03 years (attach balance

sheets)

L2 Details of Bid Security Amount of Rs.

DECLERATION

I hereby certify that the information furnished above is true and correct to the best of
my/ our knowledge. I understand that in case any deviation is found in the above statement at
any stage, l/ we will be blacklisted and will not have any dealing with the Department in future.

Signature of Authorized Signatory with date



ANNEXURE-III

TINTNCIAI., BID DOCIIMENT TOR DECK SIDE REPAIRS

I. Name of the registered firm/ Company/ Agency:

2. Address registered firm/ Company/ Agency:

(With Tel. No. & FAJ( No.)

3. Name & Address of the Proprietor / :

Partners / Directors

(With Mobile Numbers)

4. Bidder should state the sum amount to be charged on routine maintenance and
repairs of CATJIIA boat after inspection of boat.

S.No Description Amount charqed

1.
Deck side Overall repair
works of Vessel

2.
Any other charges if
required

3. GST if any

4.
TOTAIAMOI,JNT
craRGED (I+2+3)

5. GRAND TOTAI AMOI,'I{'I

DECI..ARTTION

This is to certify that the bidder is well versed with the provisions and above

bid complies with the provisions of existing applicable laws in the matter. The

bidder is fully responsible for any of the violations of any of the laws in the matter.

The bidder hereby indemnifies the department of Customs against any liability in

the matter.

I hereby certify that the information furnished above is true and correct to be

best of my / our knowledge. I understand that in case, any deviation is found in the

above statement at any stage; Lz We will be blacklisted and will not have any dealing

with the Department in future.

Signature of Authorized Signatory with date



ANNEXURE.IV

TINTNCITIJ BID DOCIIMENT TOR ENGINE REPTIRS

l. Name of the registered firm,/ Company/ Agency:

2. Address registered firm/ Company/ Agenry:

(With Tel. No. & FAX No.)

3. Name & Address of the Proprietor / :

Partners / Directors

(With Mobile Numbers)

4. Bidder should state the sum amount to be charged on Service routines and
repairs of CATJIIA boat after inspection of the boat.

S.No Description Amount charged

1.
Service routines & Repair works of
OBMs of Mercury Mariner 250 HP
EFI Enqines

2. Any other charges if required

3. GST if any

4.
TOTAL AMOI,'I T CHARGED
(1+2+3)

5. GRAND TOTAL AMOIJI\M

DECI,ART,TION

This is to certify that the bidder is well versed with the provisions and above

bid complies with the provisions of existing applicable laws in the matter. The

bidder is fully responsible for any of the violations of any of the laws in the matter.

The bidder hereby indemnifies the department of Customs against any liability in

the matte!.

I hereby certify that the information furnished above is true and correct to be

best of my / our knowledge. I understand that in case, any deviation is found in the

above statement at any stage, I / We will be blacklisted and wiII not have any dealing

with the Department in future.

Signature of Authorized Signatory with date


